Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Arts Portfolio Agencies

Supplementary Budget Estimates 16 October 2012
Question: 19
Topic: Briefings for the Australian Greens and Independents FYTD
Asked By: Senator HEFFERNAN
Type of Question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 7 December 2012
Number of pages: 2

1. Have any briefings been provided to the Australian Greens? If yes, please include:

a. How are briefings requests commissioned?

b. What briefings have been undertaken? Provide details and a copy of each briefing.

c. Have any briefings request been unable to proceed? If yes, provided details of what the briefings were and why it could not proceed.

d. How often and how much time is spent undertaking briefings for the Australian Greens? How many staff are involved and how many hours? Provide a breakdown for each employment classification.

2. Have any briefings been provided to Independents? If yes, please include:

a. How are briefings requests commissioned?

b. What briefings have been undertaken? Provide details and a copy of each briefing.

c. Have any briefings request been unable to proceed? If yes, provided details of what the briefings were and why it could not proceed.

d. How often and how much time is spent undertaking briefings for the Australian Greens? How many staff are involved and how many hours? Provide a breakdown for each employment classification.

Answer:
AUSTRALIA BUSINESS ARTS FOUNDATION
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

AUSTRALIA COUNCIL
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

BUNDANON
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question
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AUSTRALIAN FILM, TELEVISION AND RADIO SCHOOL
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

SCREEN AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL MARITIME MUSEUM
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL FILM AND SOUND ARCHIVE
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL LIBRARY OF AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL GALLERY OF AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

OLD PARLIAMENT HOUSE/ MUSEUM OF AUSTRALIAN DEMOCRACY
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question
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Question: 20

Topic: Briefings for the Australian Greens and Independents 2011-12

Asked By: Senator HEFFERNAN

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 7 December 2012

Number of pages: 2

1. Were any briefings provided to the Australian Greens in 2011-12? If yes, please include:

a.
b.

How are briefings requests commissioned?

What briefings have been undertaken? Provide details and a copy of each briefing (dates and with which Green MP/Senator).

Have any briefings request been unable to proceed? If yes, provided details of what the briefings were and why it could not proceed.

How often and how much time is spent undertaking briefings for the Australian Greens? How many staff are involved and how many hours?
Provide a breakdown for each employment classification.

2. Have any briefings been provided to Independents in 2011-12? If yes, please include:

a.
b.

Answer:

How are briefings requests commissioned?

What briefings have been undertaken? Provide details and a copy of each briefing.

Have any briefings request been unable to proceed? If yes, provided details of what the briefings were and why it could not proceed.

How often and how much time is spent undertaking briefings for the Australian Greens? How many staff are involved and how many hours?
Provide a breakdown for each employment classification.

AUSTRALIA BUSINESS ARTS FOUNDATION

Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

AUSTRALIA COUNCIL

Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question
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BUNDANON
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

AUSTRALIAN FILM, TELEVISION AND RADIO SCHOOL
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

SCREEN AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL MARITIME MUSEUM
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL FILM AND SOUND ARCHIVE
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL LIBRARY OF AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL GALLERY OF AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF AUSTRALIA
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

OLD PARLIAMENT HOUSE/ MUSEUM OF AUSTRALIAN DEMOCRACY
Please refer to DRALGAS’ response to this question

